
NOAA Fisheries Service Northeast Region Staff Contact Information 

Issue  Whom to Contact  Email  Phone 

Northeast Fisheries 
Sectors 
 

Mark Grant  Mark.Grant@noaa.gov  978‐281‐9145 

Permit Banks and 
Sectors Back‐up 
 

William Whitmore  William.Whitmore@noaa.gov
 

978‐281‐9182 

Port Clyde, Northeast 
Coastal Communities, 
and  Tri‐State Sectors 
 

Allison Murphy  Allison.Murphy@noaa.gov  978‐281‐9122 

Fixed Gear and 
Sustainable Harvest 
Sectors 
 

Melissa Vasquez  Melissa.Vasquez@noaa.gov 
 
 

978‐281‐9166 

Reporting  
 

Barry Clifford  Barry.Clifford@noaa.gov  978‐281‐9428 

Data Quality  Tony Conigliari  Anthony.Conigliari@noaa.gov
 

978‐281‐9143 

SIMM Technical 
Questions 
 

Ken Ortiz  Ken.Ortiz@noaa.gov 
 

978‐281‐9316 

VMS  Bill Semrau 
Linda Galvin 

William.Semrau@noaa.gov 
Linda.Galvin@noaa.gov 

978‐281‐9151 
978‐281‐9230 
 

At‐sea Monitoring 
 

Amy Van Atten  Amy.Van.Atten@noaa.gov  508‐495‐2266 

Fisheries Outreach  
 

Olivia Rugo  Olivia.Rugo@noaa.gov  978‐675‐2167 

Skate Fishery  Tobey Curtis 
Allison McHale 

Tobey.Curtis@noaa.gov 
Allison.McHale@noaa.gov 
 

978‐281‐9273 
978‐281‐9103 

Monkfish Fishery  Allison McHale  Allison.McHale@noaa.gov 
 

978‐281‐9103 

Dogfish Fishery  Emily Bryant  Emily.Bryant@noaa.gov  978‐281‐9244 
 

Scallop Fishery  Peter Christopher 
Emily Bryant 

Peter.Christopher@noaa.gov 
Emily.Bryant@noaa.gov 

978‐281‐9288 
978‐281‐9244 
 

Herring Fishery  Carrie Nordeen  Carrie.Nordeen@noaa.gov  978‐281‐9272 
 

Shrimp Fishery  Peter Burns 
Bob Beal (ASMFC) 

Peter.Burns@noaa.gov 
rbeal@asmfc.org 
 

978‐281‐9144 
703‐842‐0740 

 

Sector Website: http://www.nero.noaa.gov/sfd/sfdmultisector.html 

Fish‐On‐Line: https://www.nero.noaa.gov/NMFSlogin/ 


